# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM429723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhoda Chimie		06/01/2017	Corporation: FRANCE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rhodia Operations
Street Address:	25 rue de Clichy
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75009
Entity Type:	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3067071	STABAMID

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2129355728 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-935-5700 Phone:

Email: email@colucci-umans.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Colucci

Address Line 1: 825 Third Avenue, Second Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Frank J. Colucci

Address Line 1: 825 Third Avenue, Second Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. Colucci
SIGNATURE:	/frank j. colucci/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=StabamidAssignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006075 FRAME: 0331

900408163

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rhodia Chimie, a corporation organized under the laws of the country of France, with a business address of record of 25 rue de Clichy, Paris, France 75009 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record of United States Registration No. 3,067,071 of the mark STABAMID which covers plastics in extruded form for general industrial use in International Class 17 and yarns and threads for textile use in International Class 23 (herein the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Rhodia Operations, a société par actions simplifiée organized under the laws of the country of France, with a business address of 25 rue de Clichy, Paris, France 75009 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN effective as of Assignor's date of execution of this document, that for and in consideration of the hand paid sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past present and future infringement thereof.

Dated:	Paris,	France
	June	IXY. 2017

Dated: Paris, France June /st . 2017

RHODIA CHIMIE

RHODIA OPERATIONS

By:

Bv: Isabelle Simonnet

Authorized Officer

Isabelle Simonnet Authorized Officer

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006075 FRAME: 0332**

RECORDED: 06/02/2017